General Ledger Detail Report

2016 YTD (January)

This is an Un-Audited Report

1 - General Fund

Account------------ Balance Balance
Date Jrnl Desc--- Debits Credits Debit Credit
1 - General Fund 0.00
110-00 Gorham Savings Bank Checking 860,956.12
02/03/16 G 0013 Beg Bal Adjustments 356.20
01/04/16 W 0001 01/04/2016 C/R - Checks 144,226.84
01/05/16 W 0003 01/05/2016 C/R - Checks 24,625.50
01/14/16 P 0005 01/14/2016 PYDTDF - Cash 13,803.32
01/07/16 W 0006 01/07/2016 C/R - Checks 20,525.09
01/07/16 W 0006 01/07/2016 C/R - Zitoli 338.90
01/20/16 W 0007 01/20/2016 C/R - Prev Chk 1,589.66
01/20/16 W 0007 01/20/2016 C/R - Checks 31,983.80
01/22/16 W 0009 01/22/2016 C/R - Checks 5,620.99
01/28/16 P 0010 01/28/2016 PYDTDF - Cash 15,259.06
01/25/16 W 0011 01/25/2016 C/R - Checks 6,279.72
01/25/16 W 0011 01/25/2016 C/R - Prev Ck. 4,421.83
01/28/16 W 0012 01/28/2016 C/R - Checks 5,246.31
02/03/16 G 0014 Prior Year Jrnl 0476 234.24
02/03/16 G 0014 Prior Year Jrnl 0476 36,115.77
02/03/16 G 0014 Prior Year Jrnl 0479 8,985.00
January 238,864.45 80,747.78 1,019,072.79
02/03/16 W 0015 02/03/2016 C/R - Checks 4,026.78
02/05/16 A 0016 Cash A/P 157,747.33
02/05/16 A 0016 Cash A/P 21,476.35
02/05/16 W 0017 02/05/2016 C/R - Checks 700.00
February 4,726.78 179,223.68 844,575.89
Account..... 844,575.89
110-22 Morgan Stanley Wealth Mgmnt 2,290,231.43
02/03/16 G 0013 Beg Bal Adjustments 4,467.62
01/31/16 G 0018 Post January Interest 3,569.59
January 8,037.21 0.00 2,298,268.64
Account..... 2,298,268.64
110-33 Reserve Account - Gorham Sav. 256,961.81
02/03/16 G 0013 Beg Bal Adjustments 32.72
01/31/16 G 0018 Post January Interest 32.63
January 65.35 0.00 257,027.16
Account..... 257,027.16
145-10 Common Stock-Principle Financ. 6,281.22
155-00 Credit Memo Receivable 145.00
160-02 R.Est.Tax Receivable 2002 272.51
160-03 R.Est.Tax Receivable 2003 1,528.69
160-04 R.Est.Tax Receivable 2004 903.72
160-05 R.Est.Tax Receivable 2005 3,604.64
160-06 R.Est.Tax Receivable 2006 1,854.31
160-11 R.Est.Tax Receivable 2011 93.54
160-13 R.Est.Tax Receivable 2013 644.65
160-14 R.Est.Tax Receivable 2014 91.48
160-15 R.Est.Tax Receivable 2015 1,096.18
01/04/16 W 0001 01/04/2016 C/R 13.89
01/05/16 W 0003 01/05/2016 C/R 8.32
01/07/16 W 0006 01/07/2016 C/R 3.01
01/20/16 W 0007 01/20/2016 C/R 8.54
01/25/16 W 0011 01/25/2016 C/R 2.42
January 2.42 33.76 1,127.52
Account..... 1,127.52
160-16 R.Est.Tax Receivable 2016 1,631,167.83
01/04/16 W 0001 01/04/2016 C/R 143,470.56
01/05/16 W 0003 01/05/2016 C/R 24,605.03



01/07/16 W 0006 01/07/2016 C/R
01/07/16 W 0006 01/07/2016 C/R
01/20/16 W 0007 01/20/2016 C/R
01/20/16 W 0007 01/20/2016 C/R
01/22/16 W 0009 01/22/2016 C/R
01/25/16 W 0011 01/25/2016 C/R
01/25/16 W 0011 01/25/2016 C/R
01/28/16 W 0012 01/28/2016 C/R
January
02/03/16 W 0015 02/03/2016 C/R
02/05/16 W 0017 02/05/2016 C/R
February
Account.....
161-00 Tax Aquired Receivable
161-07 Tax Acquired Receivable
161-08 Tax Acquired Receivable
161-09 Tax Acquired Receivable
161-10 Tax Acquired Receivable
161-11 Tax Acquired Receivable

161-12
161-13
161-14
161-15
161-16

Tax Acquired Receivable
Tax Acquired Receivable
Tax Acquired Receivable
Tax Acquired Receivable
Tax Acquired Receivable

01/04/16

W 0001

01/04/2016 C/R
January
Account.....

162-04 Lein Tax Aquired Receivable-04
162-05 Lein Tax Aquired Receibable-05
162-07 Lein Tax Acquired Receivable
162-08 Lein Tax Acquired Receivable
162-09 Lein Tax Acquired Receivable
162-10 Lein Tax Acquired Receivable
162-11 Lein Tax Acquired Receivable
162-12 Lein Tax Acquired Receivable
162-13 Lein Tax Acquired Receivable
162-14 Lein Tax Acquired Receivable
162-15 Lein Tax Acquired Receivable

164-12
164-13
164-14

02/03/16 W 0015

164-15

02/03/16 W 0015

164-16

02/03/16 W 0015

166-00
166-01
166-02
166-03
166-04
166-05
166-09
166-10
166-11
166-12
166-13
166-14

01/20/16 W 0007

P.P.Tax Receivable2012
P.P.Tax Receivable2013
P.P.Tax Receivable2014

February

Account.....

P.P.Tax Receivable 2015

February

Account.....

P.P.Tax Receivable 2016

February

Account.....

Taxes Liened-2000
Taxes Liened-2001
Taxes Liened-2002
Taxes Liened-2003
Taxes Liened-2004
Taxes Liened-2005
Taxes Liened-2009
Taxes Liened-2010
Taxes Liened-2011
Taxes Liened-2012
Taxes Liened-2013
Taxes Liened-2014

02/03/2016 C/R

02/03/2016 C/R

02/03/2016 C/R

01/20/2016 C/R

338.90
1,589.66

4,419.41

6,347.97

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

19,077.10

29,153.23
5,273.36

6,268.28
4,568.53

232,416.09 1,405,099.71
3,266.78
687.74

3,954.52 1,401,145.19

1,401,145.19

167.58

2,032.69

2,114.39

56.11

391.85

651.07

1,116.54

2,206.26

4,571.10

1,133.73

5,349.14
741.17

741.17 4,607.97

4,607.97

201.61

186.98

40.06

178.58

735.49

502.46

798.42

706.02

2,657.61
0.54
253.40
587.59
35.34
35.34 552.25
552.25
36.72
36.72
36.72 0.00
0.00
36.54
0.11
0.11 36.43
36.43
1,157.00
2,496.77
3,712.62
2,301.40
2,220.41
2,131.97
68.50
2.22
435.53
111.14
6,018.48
13,542.80
252.06

1,052.55
2,476.98



166-15

01/20/16 W 0007

02/03/16 W 0015

166-93
166-94

166-95
166-96
166-97
166-98
166-99
170-20
180-10
180-15
180-20
180-25
181-10
181-15
181-20
181-30

182-10 Amount needed to retire Accd.C
200-00 A/P E.O.Y
02/03/16 G 0013 Beg Bal Adjustments
02/03/16 G 0014 Prior Year Jrnl 0479
02/03/16 G 0014 Prior Year Jrnl 0476
02/03/16 G 0014 Prior Year Jrnl 0476
January
Account.....
200-20 AccruedCompensatedAbsences

200-30

02/03/16 G 0013

205-02
205-03
205-05
205-07
205-08
205-10
205-25
206-02
206-05
210-01
210-02
220-05

January
Account.....
Taxes Liened-2015
01/20/2016 C/R
January
02/03/2016 C/R
February
Account.....
Taxes Liened Pre 1994
Taxes Liened-1994

Taxes Liened-1995

Taxes Liened-1996

Taxes Liened-1997

Taxes Liened-1998

Taxes Liened-1999

Prepaid Expenses
Land&LandImprovements
Buildings&Building Improvement
Equipment&Vehicles
Leasehold Improvements

A/D Land&LandImprovements

A/D Buildings&BuildingImprovem

A/D Equipment&Vehicles
A/D LeaseholdImprovements

Accrued Payroll

January

Account.....
Police-Restitution Liability
EMS-Donations
Code Enforcement Liability
Conservation Liability
Defferred Fund Raising Liabili
Recreation Liability Account
Fireworks Liability Account
Sue Nisula - Memorial Fd.Liab.
Zea Escrow Liability Account
Ballfield Contributions
Beach Contributions

Motor Vehicle SalesTax Payable

Beg Bal Adjustments

0.00 252.06

2,122.12

0.00 2,122.12

586.59

0.00 586.59
8,985.00
36,115.77
234.24

45,335.01 45,335.01

0.00 5,025.32

13,290.74
13,290.74
27,547.35

25,425.23

24,838.64
24,838.64
3,031.47
274.45

397.88
431.54
526.98
615.27

1,177.56
12,895.81
731,427.49
1,102,069.59
2,047,061.47
84,080.57

6,645.00
55.00

55.00
55.00

0.00

101.45

8,214.24
159,860.68
527,923.23

7,233.12

45,335.01

6,645.00

5,025.32
5,025.32
5,025.32
20.00
100.00
5,416.75
4,912.35
52.69
4,212.66
107.55
1,325.00
1,344.46
821.38
1,469.30



220-15 Plumbing Permits Payable
220-18 ATV & Snowmobile Reg.Payable
220-20 Boat Registrations Payable
220-25 Auto Registrations Payable
220-28 Animal Welfare Payable

220-30 Fish / Hunt Licenses Payable
220-35 Milfoil Resident Fee Payable
230-10 Federal Income Tax Payable

01/14/16
01/14/16
01/28/16
01/28/16

P 0005
P 0005
P 0010
P 0010

01/14/16 Payroll(TA)
01/14/16 Payroll(FedTWH)
01/28/16 Payroll(TA)
01/28/16 Payroll(FedTWH)
January

Account.....

230-15 State Income Tax Payable

01/14/16
01/14/16
01/28/16
01/28/16

230-20 FICA Payable

01/14/16
01/14/16
01/28/16
01/28/16

230-23 Medicare Payable

01/14/16
01/14/16
01/28/16
01/28/16

230-25 SUTA Payable

02/03/16

230-30 ICMA Payable

01/14/16
01/14/16
01/14/16
01/28/16
01/28/16
01/28/16

P 0005
P 0005
P 0010
P 0010

P 0005
P 0005
P 0010
P 0010

P 0005
P 0005
P 0010
P 0010

G 0013

P 0005
P 0005
P 0005
P 0010
P 0010
P 0010

01/14/16 Payroll(TA)
01/14/16 Payroll(STaxWH)
01/28/16 Payroll(TA)
01/28/16 Payroll(STaxWH)
January

Account.....

01/14/16 Payroll(TA)
01/14/16 Payroll(FICAWH)
01/28/16 Payroll(TA)
01/28/16 Payroll(FICAWH)
January

Account.....

01/14/16 Payroll(MTaxWH)
01/14/16 Payroll(TA)
01/28/16 Payroll(TA)
01/28/16 Payroll(MTaxWH)
January

Account.....

Beg Bal Adjustments
January

Account.....

01/14/16 Payroll(TA)
01/14/16 Payroll(MatchD)
01/14/16 Payroll(Ded)
01/28/16 Payroll(Ded)
01/28/16 Payroll(MatchD)
01/28/16 Payroll(TA)
January

1,761.86

1,856.16

3,618.02

662.54

687.44

1,349.98

1,615.52

1,783.20

3,398.72

377.82
417.02

794.84

0.00

682.02

682.03
1,364.05

1,761.86

1,856.16
3,618.02

662.54

687.44
1,349.98

1,615.52

1,783.20

3,398.72

377.82

417.02
794.84

2,858.74

385.10
296.92
296.92
385.11

1,364.05

67.00

39.00
408.00
272.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

561.05

268.00
805.33

2,858.74
2,858.74
2,858.74

28.85

28.85



Account.....

230-45 IPP - Liability (Clearing)

01/14/16
01/14/16
01/28/16
01/28/16

02/05/16

P 0005
P 0005
P 0010
P 0010

A 0016

01/14/16 Payroll(Ded)
01/14/16 Payroll(Ded)
01/28/16 Payroll(Ded)
01/28/16 Payroll(Ded)
January

PP

February
Account.....

250-10 Defferred Revenue

250-20 Defferred Real Estate Taxes
250-30 Defferred Personal Prop.Taxes
266-00 Credit Memo Payable

290-05 Long-TermDebtPayable
292-05 AccruedInterestPayable
296-03 Due To/From (Enterprise Fund)

02/03/16
01/14/16
01/07/16
01/20/16
01/22/16
01/28/16
01/28/16
01/31/16

02/05/16

G 0013
P 0005
W 0006
W 0007
W 0009
P 0010
W 0012
G 0018

A 0016

Beg Bal Adjustments
Due To\From
Due To\From
Due To\From
Due To\From
Due To\From
Due To\From
Due To\From
January
Due To\From
February
Account.....

300-10 Capital Funds Reserve

02/03/16
01/31/16

300-20 Water Reserve

02/03/16
01/31/16

G 0013
G 0018

G 0013
G 0018

Beg Bal Adjustments
Post January Interest
January

Account.....

Beg Bal Adjustments
Post January Interest
January

Account.....

300-40 Recreation Reserve

02/03/16
01/31/16

G 0013
G 0018

Beg Bal Adjustments
Post January Interest
January

Account.....

300-50 Equipment Reserve

02/03/16
01/31/16

G 0013
G 0018

Beg Bal Adjustments
Post January Interest

0.00
142.96
142.96

2,779.08

2,779.08

7,934.18
21,476.35
21,476.35

0.00

0.00

0.00

25.19
44.72
44.72
25.19
139.82

0.00

45.00
245.00
312.53

600.00
1,645.37

2,847.90

0.00

47.37
106.18

76.31
163.91

55.08
150.06

50.24

1,659.36

1,519.54

1,662.50
1,662.50

2,376.02

3,228.35

3,064.44
3,064.44

28.85

99,677.97
2,670,017.84
119.34

14.64
266,666.57
1,056.95
1,282,138.14

1,277,051.86

1,255,575.51
1,255,575.51
33,544.33
58.81

33,650.51
33,650.51

87.60

38,980.36
94.98

39,130.42
39,130.42
35,576.02

63.64



January

Account.....

300-60 Fire/Safety Reserve

02/03/16 G 0013
01/31/16 G 0018
01/31/16 G 0018

Beg Bal Adjustments
Post January Interest
Post January Interest
January

Account.....

300-64 Fire Dept.Operations Reserve

02/03/16 G 0013
01/31/16 G 0018

Beg Bal Adjustments
Post January Interest
January
Account.....

300-70 Island Improvement Reserve

02/03/16 G 0013
01/31/16 G 0018

Beg Bal Adjustments
Post January Interest
January

Account.....

300-85 School Operations Reserve

02/03/16 G 0013
01/31/16 G 0018

302-00 Expense Control

01/01/16 G 0002
01/06/16 G 0004
01/14/16 P 0005
01/28/16 P 0010

02/05/16 A 0016

303-00 Revenue Control

01/04/16 W 0001
01/01/16 G 0002
01/05/16 W 0003
01/06/16 G 0004
01/07/16 W 0006
01/20/16 W 0007
01/22/16 W 0009
01/25/16 W 0011
01/28/16 W 0012
01/31/16 G 0018

02/03/16 W 0015
02/05/16 W 0017

Beg Bal Adjustments
Post January Interest
January
Account.....

Initial Budget
Expense CTL
Expense CTL
Expense CTL
January
Expense CTL
February
Account.....

Revenue CTL
Initial Budget
Revenue CTL
Revenue CTL
Revenue CTL
Revenue CTL
Revenue CTL
Revenue CTL
Revenue CTL
Revenue CTL
January
Revenue CTL
Revenue CTL
February

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

11,094.15
12,549.89
23,644.04
157,604.37
157,604.37

2,859,598.00

1,383.19

2,860,981.19

0.00

113.88

147.58
18.31
373.04

0.15
0.34

238.39
483.54

116.53
287.81

2,859,602.00
1,383.19

2,860,985.19

0.00

1.22

12.15

1,399.98
202.85
35.10
11.44
77.78
1,206.89
2,947.41
101.24
12.26

35,689.90
35,689.90
117,469.19
207.15

117,842.23
117,842.23
107.60

0.19

107.94
107.94
178,862.40
245.15

179,345.94
179,345.94
82,491.78
171.28

82,779.59
82,779.59
0.00

2,837,341.15

2,679,736.78
2,679,736.78
0.00

2,858,033.78

113.50 2,857,920.28



Account.....
305-10 Stock Equity-Principal Financi
312-00 Use of Fund Balance

02/03/16 G 0013 Beg Bal Adjustments

01/01/16 G 0002 Initial Budget
January
Account.....

313-00 Undesignated Fund Balance

315-00 NetInvestmentinCapitalAssets

180-10 Fixed Assets

181-10 Accumulated Depreciation
190-10 Pro Shop Inventory
203-13 Accounts Payable

203-15 ProShop Credit

205-00 Prepaid Ferry Tickets

213-03 Yacht Club Rental Waiting List

223-03 Golf Sales Tax Payable

296-01 Due To/From (Town of Frye Is.)

02/03/16 G 0013 Beg Bal Adjustments
01/14/16 P 0005 Due To\From
01/07/16 W 0006 Due To\From
01/20/16 W 0007 Due To\From
01/22/16 W 0009 Due To\From
01/28/16 P 0010 Due To\From
01/28/16 W 0012 Due To\From
01/31/16 G 0018 Due To\From
January
02/05/16 A 0016 Due To\From
February
Account.....

300-03 Golf Reserve - Operations

02/03/16 G 0013 Beg Bal Adjustments

01/31/16 G 0018 Post January Interest
January
Account.....

300-04 Golf Reserve - Equipment
300-06 Yacht Club Equity Res.

02/03/16 G 0013 Beg Bal Adjustments

01/31/16 G 0018 Post January Interest
January
Account.....

300-12 Ferry Reserve/Capital

02/03/16 G 0013 Beg Bal Adjustments
01/31/16 G 0018 Post January Interest

4.00
46,919.31

3 - Enterprise Fund

45.00
245.00
312.53
600.00

1,645.37

2,847.90

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,857,920.28

46,915.31
0.00
0.00
3,761,493.39
4,292.75
983.53
1,282,138.14
2,779.08
2,779.08

7,934.18 1,277,051.86
21,476.35

21,476.35 1,255,575.51

1,255,575.51

100.58

157.61

3,398.70

85.46
188.28

530.14

6,281.22
332,817.43

285,898.12
285,898.12
264,207.40
2,993,684.33
0.00

1,487,811.96

0.50
2,751.57
58,296.22
3,113.00

2,376.02

74,688.79
57.03

74,846.40
74,846.40

60,517.99
102.82

60,706.27
60,706.27
375,401.86
660.39



January 0.00 1,190.53 376,592.39
Account..... 376,592.39
300-13 Ferry Reserve/Operations 91,814.29
02/03/16 G 0013 Beg Bal Adjustments 159.65
01/31/16 G 0018 Post January Interest 129.66
January 0.00 289.31 92,103.60
Account..... 92,103.60
300-25 Long Term Transportation 566,143.49
02/03/16 G 0013 Beg Bal Adjustments 1,017.75
01/31/16 G 0018 Post January Interest 799.53
January 0.00 1,817.28 567,960.77
Account..... 567,960.77
302-00 Expense Control 0.00
01/01/16 G 0002 Initial Budget 626,048.00
01/14/16 P 0005 Expense CTL 2,779.08
01/22/16 G 0008 Expense CTL 312.53
01/28/16 P 0010 Expense CTL 2,779.08
January 5,558.16 626,360.53 620,802.37
02/05/16 A 0016 Expense CTL 21,476.35
February 21,476.35 0.00 599,326.02
Account..... 599,326.02
303-00 Revenue Control 0.00
01/01/16 G 0002 Initial Budget 790,187.00
01/07/16 W 0006 Revenue CTL 45.00
01/20/16 W 0007 Revenue CTL 245.00
01/22/16 G 0008 Revenue CTL 312.53
01/22/16 W 0009 Revenue CTL 312.53
01/28/16 W 0012 Revenue CTL 600.00
January 790,499.53 1,202.53 789,297.00
Account..... 789,297.00
312-00 Use of Fund Balance 106,053.37
02/03/16 G 0013 Beg Bal Adjustments 4,373.66
01/01/16 G 0002 Initial Budget 164,139.00
January 4,373.66 164,139.00 53,711.97
Account..... 53,711.97
314-00 Investment in Capital Assets 2,437,820.21
Fund........ 0.00
Final Totals 0.00


























































































































































































































































































